L#0140 637 MT-1066 Vol. 75 Page 12434 5874 TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 7th day of October 19 75 , between DONALD B. BRAY AND PEGGY M. BRAY, Husband and Wife

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION of Klamath Falls, Oregon, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

Lots 33 and 34 and the East one-half of Lot 32, Block 6, ST. FRANCIS PARK, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes

LittleEL OI GIGZLING DUIDDES which could described real-parameter describes and smooth these masses, together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights and other rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise opper-taining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, ventilating, circonditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awaings, venetian blinds, floor covering in place such as waik-lowed carpeting and lino-leum, shades and built in ranges, dishvrashers and other built in applances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises; including all interest therein which the granter has or may hereafter acquire, for the purpose of securing performance of each agreement of the granter herein contained and the payment of the sum of <u>TWENTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED</u> AND NO/100-----

each agreement of the grantor herein contained and the payment of the sum of <u>TWENTY</u> TWO THOUSAND FIVE HONDRED (22,500.00) Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date grewith payment of such additional money, NOVEMBER 15 This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be issued hereafter by the beactidary to the grantor or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a mote or notes. In the above described property, as may be evidenced by a say of usideficity, or patient and and payment of such additional money. If any, as interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a say of usideficity, or patient and payment or one note and payt on sonther, as the beam for a payment of such additional money. If any, as indetext in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a say of usideficity, or patient and payment or one note and payt on sonther, as the beam add the not have safet auch demand, the beneficiary obligation secured hereby. The granter best or out and by the the truste and the beneficiary obligation secure hereby.

02

-X

83

3 5

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustes and the beneficiary herein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsover.

executors and similarizators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto sgainst the claims of all persons whomsoever. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levied against said property to lock the second state of the cord of the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levied against said property to lock the second state of the cord of the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levied against and property to lock the second state of the second state of the second promptity and in good workmanike manner any building to repair and restore promptity and in good workmanike manner any building or improvement on said property which may be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all costs incurred therefor; to allow beneficiary to inspect said property at all times during construction; to replace any work or materials unsatisfactory to becalciary within fifteen days after written potie from beneficiary of such fact; not to remove or destroy any building or improvements new of the one waste of and premises; to keep all buildings and improvements new free no waste of and premises; to keep all buildings and improvements new free no waste of and premises; to keep all buildings, property and improvements pow or hereafter erected on and promises confusion the to be or obligation secured by this trust deed, in a company or companies acceptable to the bene-ficiary, and to deliver the original policy of insurance in correct form and with approved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary attached and with approved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary, and to deliver the original policy of number of the all is a site darrelion obtain insurance for the beneficiary attached and with approved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary, which insurance shall be non-cancellable by the grantor during the full term of the policy thus obtained.

Exhibit A is attached hereto and is hereby incorporated and made part of this Trust Deed as if fully set forth herein.

which the granter is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or assessed against said property, or any part thered, before the same begin to bear interest and also to pay premiums on all insurance policies upon said property, such payments are to be made through the bene-flicary, as aforesaid. The granter hereby authorizes the beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or imposed against said property in the amounts as shown by the statements thereof furnished by the collector of such taxes, assessments or other charges, and to pay the insurance premiums in the amounts shown on the statements submitted by the insurance carriers or their representatives, and the statements submitted by the insurance carriers or their representatives, and the represent of the representative account if any, established for that purpose. The granter arguing in u event to hold the beneficiary hereby is authorized, in the orant or agree in u event to hold the beneficiary hereby is authorized, in the orant or any lose, to compromise and settie with any insurance softes for pay the struct deed. In computing the amount of the indebtdeness for payment and as altrated then insurance to other acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after the indepth of a defect in any loss or the orante for paying out of a defect in any lin-urance policy, and the beneficiary hereby is authorized, in the orant of any such insurance receipts upon the obligations secured by this trut deed. In computing the amount of the indebtdeness for payment and as altrated to in full or upon sale or other acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after

AND STR.

87 1 34

T. Core

Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the efficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by grantor on comand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In s connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete / improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs to said perty as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discrction it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all havs, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title search, as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred; to aspear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-ity hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all reasonable sum to be fixed by the court, in any such action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any auto shough by bene-ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an ual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement in connection with such taking and, it is elected, to require that all or any portion of the money's pulred are or all reactions to compare any account of the money's or incurred by the grantor in such proceedings, shall be pield to the beneficiary frees necessarily paid or incurred by the beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebteness secured hereby; and the grantor sarpeed, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary request.

be dicessary in communication of the services in the bencher request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bencher ficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for en-corsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without affecting they ibability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) Join in granting any easement or creating and restriction thereon, (c) Join is any subcontantion or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge hereof; (d) reconvey, ance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto" and the redists therein of any mait or facts aful be conclusive proof of the truthrules chereol. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this paragraph shall be \$2.00.

shall be \$5.00.
B. As additional accurity, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, issue, royalites and profils of the property infected by this deed and of any personal property located thereon. Until grantor shall delaut in the payment of any accured hereby or in the performance of any agreenest hereadicar, grantor shall have the right to column the performance of any agreenest hereadicar, grantor shall have the right to column and paybable. Upon any default by the grantor shall have the right to column and paybable. Upon any default by the grantor shall have the state of any accured hereby of a relative to appoint of by a court, and without regard to the subscure of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of the same theore of operation and collection, induking reasonable attorney's fees, upon and texpess of operation and collection, induking reasonable attorney's fees, upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as the beneficiary may detaring.



è

The entering upon and taking possession of s reals, issues and profits or the proceeds of compensation or awards for any taking or minution or release thereof. as alcreasid, and

STATE OF OREGON

ia C

DATED:

The grantor thall notify beneficiary in writing for sale of the above described property and fur upplied is with such personal information concern ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and los charge. trast form would

6. Time is of the granter in payment of default by f this instrument ment of any indeticadness source hereby or in performance of any vander, the benoficiary may declare all sums sourced hereby in-and javable by delivery to the trustee of written notice of default out the trust property, which uncide trustee shall cause to be record Upon delivery of and notice of default and election to sell unmark arguing with the trustee this trust deed and all promiseory duly filed for

the date 7. After default and any time prior to five days bet Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deed and thous sourced thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred ing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees ding 450.00 each), other than such porlion of the principal as would be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following ordation of said notice of default and giving of said potice of said, the shall sell said property at the time and place fixed by him in said notice either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in cuch order as he may de-i, st public auction to the highest bidder for cash, in lawful money of the Bates, payable at the time of said. Trustee may postpone said of all or rise of said property by public announcement as such time and place of

acunosment at the time fixed by the preseding postponesment. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, converging the pre-perty so cold, but without any coremant or warranty law, converging the pre-recitals in the ded of any matters or have aball be constantes proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any percon, excluding the truther is identicing the granther and the baseficiary, may purchase at the cale. • When the Trustee sails persent to the powers provided herein, the trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's all as follows: (1) To trust deed. (5) To all persons having recorded limits excluding the truste interests of the trustee in the trust dead as their insteations and by interests of the trustee in the trust dead as their insteation percent to the interests of the successor in interest conded limits.

3 Of 10 the successor in intensee taxaton or such support.

 For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from e appoint a successor or successor to any trustee named herein, or cessor trustee appointed hereander. Upon such appointment and with aboo to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title duties conferred upon any trustee herein name or appointed hereans a appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument in be beneficiar, containing reference to this trust deed and its f im time to

Source of councies in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor truster. II. Trustee scoepis this trust when this deed, duly erscuted and acknow deged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligate to notify any party hereto of particle and the sale may other deed of trust or any action or proceeding in which the granutor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

12. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties horeto, their heirs, legatees devises, administrators, exocutors, successors and saigns. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, including piedgee, of the nois secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary" herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the mes-culuos gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number in-cludes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

Braig Dona ed B. (SEAL) Q (SEAL) 1

County of Klamath October THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this.

75, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for soid county and state, personally appoared the within named DONALD B. BRAY AND PEGGY M. BRAY, Husband and Wife

to me personally through to be the identical individual.^S named in and who executed the foregoing <u>CDEY</u> executed the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein expressed. RATESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affired my percend sed the dog nd and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above 3:

ISPAN STATE	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 11-12-78	
Loom No TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON } ss. County of Klomath } ss. I certify that the within instrument
Grantor TO FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary	(DON'T USE THIS SPACEI RESERVED FOR RECORDING LASEL IN COUN- TIES WHERE USED.)	was received for record on the day of, 19 ato'clockM and recorded in book on page Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
After Recording Return To: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS 540 Main St. Klamath Falls, Oregon		County Clerk
		Deputy

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

To be used only when obligations have been paid. TO: William Ganong Trustee

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by sold trust deed we been fully poid and scritcified. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of sold trust deed ar suant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by sold trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together, with sold as deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of sold trust deed the state now held by you under the pursuant trust dee same. Contract Contractor and Anternation and An First Federal Savings and Loan Association, Beneficiary

TSTAT

12436

EXHIBIT A

That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, assessments, and governmental charges levied or assessed against the above described property and insurance premiums while the indebtedness secured hereby is in excess of 80% of the lesser of the original purchase price paid by the grantor at the time theloan was made or the beneficiary's original appraisal value of the property at the time the loan was made, grantor will pay to the beneficiary in addition to the monthly payments of principal and interest payable under the terms of the Note or obligation secured hereby on the date installments on principal and interest are payable an amount equal to 1/12 of the taxes, assessments, and other charges due and payable with respect to said property within each succeeding 12 months and also 1/36 of the insurance premium payable with respect to said property within each succeeding three years while this Trust Deed is in effect as estimated and directed by the beneficiary. Beneficiary shall pay to the grantor interest on said amounts at a rate not less than the highest rate authorized to be paid by banks on their open passbook accounts minus 3/4 of 1%. If such rate is less than 4%, the rate of interest paid shall be 4%. Interest shall be computed on the average monthly balance in the account and shall be paid quarterly to the grantor by crediting to the escrow account the amount of the interest due.

nold B. Bray Diggy

Filed for record at request of <u>MOUNTAIN TITLE CO</u> this <u>Bth</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> <u>A. D. 1975</u> at <u>o'clock</u> <u>A. M., and</u> duly recorded in Vol. <u>M 75</u>, of <u>MORT GAGES</u> <u>on Page 12434</u> FEE \$ 9.00 <u>WE D. MILNE, County Clerk</u> By <u>Hazel Drazie</u>

Set in the

